MLRF1010
Epoxy Coated, MIL-PRF-83446
M83446/4 Phenolic Core & Ferrite Core
QPL RF INDUCTORS - SURFACE MOUNT
One Magnetics Pkwy, Gowanda, NY 14070 • (t) 716-532-2234 • (f) 716-532-2702 • sales@gowanda.com
TRADITIONAL
Pb

Solder termination is code “B” & “F” inish of
MIL-PRF-83446
Example of ordering by Military number for
MLRF1010-220K: M83446/4-04A
MLRF1010-220KS: M83446/4-04B
TAPE AND REEL SPECS:
Pcs./Reel Maximum:  2000
Pitch Between Parts:  4 mm
Tape Width:  12 mm
Reel Diameter:  7 in.
.085 (2.16) MAX
.090/.110 SQ
(2.28/2.79)
.015 (.381) MIN Terminal Width
Wrap around Plated
Termination on Ceramic Base,
Gold or Tin-Lead Solder coated
.020 MAX
(.508)
Space Between
Terminals
.030 (.762) MIN
101713
* Sufix “K” for 10% tolerance, Sufix “M” for 20% tolerance
** Where there are 2 MIL DASH NUMBERS, the irst is 20% tolerance and the second is 10% tolerance
(1) Add sufix letter “S” to order with tin/lead solder coat
(2) SRF values above 250 MHz are calculated and are for reference only
(3) These values are also the maximum incremental current for ferrites only. Incremental current will not
change the inductance more than 5% from the zero DC inductance measurement
.130
(3.30)
.050
(1.27)
RECOMMENDED FOOT PRINT
.100
(2.54)
continued next page
M83446/4    PHENOLIC CORE
MLRF1010
Epoxy Coated, MIL-PRF-83446
M83446/4 Phenolic Core & Ferrite Core
QPL RF INDUCTORS - SURFACE MOUNT
One Magnetics Pkwy, Gowanda, NY 14070 • (t) 716-532-2234 • (f) 716-532-2702 • sales@gowanda.com
TRADITIONAL
Pb
101713
   PART MIL DASH L µH Q TEST SRF DCR DC CURRENT INDUCTANCE
   NUMBER (1) NUMBER  **    MIN FREQ MHz OHMS RATING TOLERANCE
     MHz MIN (2) MAX mA MAX (3)
MLRF1010-120K  01  0.120  30 25  750  0.125  880 10